FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 11/13/2023 12:00:00 AM

SUBJECT: Section of Arrowhead Road temporarily closed to allow for private utility service repair Monday and Tuesday

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

Section of Arrowhead Road temporarily closed to allow for private utility service repair Monday and Tuesday

[DULUTH, MN] A temporary closure of a section of Arrowhead Road is underway Monday and Tuesday, November 13 and 14, to allow for a private utility service repair. Arrowhead Road will be closed between Melrose and Dunedin Avenues and a detour route, shown in the accompanying map, is signed.

###



Arrowhead Road Detour Map